LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 338 by Representative Danahay

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 10, following "Paragraph" and before "of" change "(3)" to "(A)(3)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 10, following "(3) of" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 26, following "<u>filed</u>" and before "<u>the Board</u>" change "<u>in</u>" to "<u>with</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 15, following "or" and before "Board" insert "the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, line 28, following "A." insert:
- " In addition to following any of the special remedies provided in this Chapter, the
- 12 collector may, in his discretion, proceed to enforce the collection of any taxes due under the
- local ordinance by means of any of the following alternative remedies or procedures:"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 14, following "appeared" and before the end of the line delete "in,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 9, following "assessment" insert "," and delete "then"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 7, line 10, following "an" and before "account" change "interest bearing" to
- 20 "interest-bearing"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 7, line 11, following "Section," and before "the" delete "then"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 17, following "petition" and before "the" change "before" to "with"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 23, following "filed" and before "the" change "in" to "with"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 7, line 24, following "Subsection" insert "," and delete "then"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, line 9, following "pleaded" and before "claim" change "such" to "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 9, line 2, following "which" and before "appeal" change "such" to "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 9, line 11, following "Appeals" and before "and" delete ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 9, line 12, following "to" and before "claim" change "such" to "the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 10, line 21, following "Louisiana" and before "and" delete ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 11, line 4, following "to the" and before "in" change "Board of Tax Appeals" to
- 13 ""Board of Tax Appeals""
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 20, line 11, following "period" and before "for" insert "in order"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 24, line 21, following "with the" and before "of" change "Judicial Administrator's
- 18 Office" to "Office of the Judicial Administrator"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 24, line 25, following "to that" and before "." change "Subparagraph" to
- 21 "Paragraph"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 23 On page 24, line 25, following "board and" and before "are" change "Judicial
- 24 Administrator's Office" to "Office of the Judicial Administrator"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 25, line 3, following "to the" and before the end of the line change "Escrow
- 27 Account of the Registry of the Board" to "escrow account of the registry of the board"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 29 On page 25, line 4, following "Division" and before "." change "Expense Fund" to "expense
- 30 fund"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 32 On page 25, line 13, following "of the" and before "of" change "Judicial Administrator's
- 33 Office" to "Office of the Judicial Administrator"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 25, line 15, following "Section," and before "any" delete "then"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 25, line 26, following "Division" and before "." change "Expense Fund" to "expense
- 5 <u>fund</u>"